| Case No. : | KP(M).692/2016 |
|--------------------------------------|--|
| Complainant/ Appellant : | Mr. Gurudev Singh |
| Respondent : | Deputy Commr. Kamrup (Metro) Circle officer, Azara Revenue Circle. |
| Date of Hearing : | 28-11-2016 |
| Complaint/ Second appeal heard by | Shri H. S. Das,IAS (Retd) State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam |

<u>O R D E R</u>

The petitioner Sri Gurudev Singh is present, accompanied by Sri Sajall Singh to assist him. The public authority is represented by:- (1) Sri Prasanta Protim Kathkotia, Addl. Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (Metro), and (2) Sri Mohorisi Kashyap, Circle Officer, Azara.

The second appeal petition dated 14-10-2016 is taken up for hearing in presence of both the parties.

The petitioner vide his RTI petition dated 29-7-2016 sought a copy of the trace map of Dag No. 933 of K.P patta No. 672 of Revenue village- Dharapur, Mouza Ramcharani under Azara Revenue circle.

The Circle Officer, Azara Revenue Circle furnished a copy of the trace map in presence of this Commission today, which was duly received by the petitioner.

As such, there is no further course of action and hence the second appeal petition dated 14-10-2016 is disposed of.

Sd/-(H. S. Das) State Chief Information Commissioner Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati-37

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No.SIC/KP(M) KP(M).692/2016/35-A

Copy to:

- 1. Sri Prasanta Protim Kathkotia, Addl. Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (Metro), Panbazar, Guwahati-781 001 for information.
- 2. Sri Mohorisi Kashyap, Circle Officer, Azara, for information.
- 3. Sri Gurudev Singh,, Urvashi Hotel, Ohid Market Near Hasana Complex, S.S. Road, Fancy Bazar, P.O & P.S- Panbazar, Guwahati-781 001 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File
- 6. Order Book

Registrar Assam Information Commission